used to repay borrowings outstanding under the Company's credit facility and
$2,000,000 was deposited into an escrow account under the terms of the sale.

   The following pro forma financial information is presented for
informational purposes. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of March 31,
2002, is presented as if the disposition of Portal had occurred on March 31,
2002. The pro forma statements of operations for the three months ended March
31, 2002, and for the year ended December 31, 2001, are presented as if the
disposition of Portal had occurred on January 1, 2001. The pro forma financial
information does not purport to present the financial position or results of
operations of the Company had the transaction and events assumed therein
occurred on the dates specified, nor are they necessarily indicative of the
results of operations in the future. The pro forma financial information is
based on certain assumptions and adjustments described in the Notes to Pro Forma
Financial Information and should be read in conjunction therewith and with the
financial statements and related notes included in this Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q and in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December
31, 2001.

   14

   APPLIED GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   3,577   $   -- (A)   $   3,577
  Trade accounts receivable -- net.....   78,833   78,833
  Inventory.....   19,456   19,456
  Deferred income taxes.....   18,411   18,411
  Other current assets.....   12,103   2,000 (A)   14,103
  Net assets held for sale.....   30,825   (30,825)(A)
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total current assets.....   163,205   (28,825)   134,380
  Property, plant, and equipment -- net.....   61,843   61,843
  Goodwill and other intangible assets -- net.....   78,504   78,504

Edgar Filing: APPLIED GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

17

  Other assets.....   10,523   10,523
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total assets.....  $ 314,075   $(28,825)   $ 285,250
   =========   ========   =========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....  $  64,465   $  64,465
  Other current liabilities.....   58,424   $  2,675 (A)   61,099
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total current liabilities.....   122,889   2,675   125,564
  Long-term debt.....   191,828   (31,500)(A)   160,328
  Subordinated notes.....   26,468   26,468
  Other liabilities.....   12,559   12,559
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities.....   353,744   (28,825)   324,919
   ---------   --------   ---------
Minority interest -- Redeemable Preference Shares
  issued by subsidiary.....   39,246   39,246
   ---------   --------   ---------
Stockholders' Deficit:
  Common stock.....   91   91
  Additional paid-in capital.....   389,467   389,467
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   75   75
  Retained deficit.....   (468,548)   (468,548)
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total stockholders' deficit.....   (78,915)   (78,915)
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit.....  $ 314,075   $(28,825)   $ 285,250
   =========   ========   =========

   See Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information
   15

   APPLIED GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL
   ----------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED   PORTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ------------   -------   -----------   ---------

Revenues.....   $118,299   $19,778   $98,521
Cost of revenues.....   77,248   9,583   67,665
   --------   -------   -------
Gross profit.....   41,051   10,195   30,856
   --------   -------   -------
Selling, general, and administrative expenses....   38,153   7,596   30,557
Amortization of intangibles.....   80   80
Gain on disposal of property and
  equipment -- net.....   (116)   (116)
Impairment charge.....   7,164   $(7,164)(B)
   --------   -------   -------   -------
Total operating expenses.....   45,281   7,596   (7,164)   30,521
   --------   -------   -------   -------
Operating income (loss).....   (4,230)   2,599   7,164   335

Edgar Filing: APPLIED GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

18

Interest income (expense) -- net.....   (4,605)   7   630(C)   (3,982)
Other income (expense) -- net.....   (87)   9   (96)
   --------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes
  and minority interest.....   (8,922)   2,615   7,794   (3,743)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   551   1,304   258(D)   (495)
   --------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before minority interest.....   (9,473)   1,311   7,536   (3,248)
Minority interest.....   (588)   (588)
   --------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change
  in accounting principle.....   $(10,061)   $ 1,311   $ 7,536   $(3,836)
   ========   =======   =======   =======
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
  accounting principle per common share:
  Basic.....   $  (1.11)   $ (0.42)
  Diluted.....   $  (1.11)   $ (0.42)
Weighted average number of common shares:
  Basic.....   9,068   9,068
  Diluted.....   9,068   9,068

   See Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information
   16

   APPLIED GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED   PORTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ------------   --------   -----------   ---------

Revenues.....   $ 507,043   $ 41,843   $465,200
Cost of revenues.....   338,579   18,931   319,648
   ---------   --------   --------
Gross profit.....   168,464   22,912   145,552
   ---------   --------   --------
Selling, general, and administrative expenses...   157,631   16,793   140,838
Amortization of intangibles.....   13,463   13,463
Impairment charge.....   106,718   $(97,766)(B)   8,952
Restructuring charge.....   16,167   16,167
Loss on disposal of property and
  equipment -- net.....   2,810   41   2,769
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   296,789   16,834   (97,766)   182,189
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   (128,325)   6,078   97,766   (36,637)
Interest income (expense) -- net.....   (24,032)   34   1,874(C)   (22,192)
Other income -- net.....   1,584   376   1,208
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes
  and minority interest.....   (150,773)   6,488   99,640   (57,621)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (7,968)   2,355   769(D)   (9,554)
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before minority interest.....   (142,805)   4,133   98,871   (48,067)

Edgar Filing: APPLIED GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

19

Minority interest.....   (2,373)   (2,373)
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....   $(145,178)   $  4,133   $ 98,871   $(50,440)
   =========   ========   ========   ========
Loss from continuing operations per common
  share:
  Basic.....   $  (16.01)   $  (5.56)
  Diluted.....   $  (16.01)   $  (5.56)
Weighted average number of common shares:
  Basic.....   9,068   9,068
  Diluted.....   9,068   9,068

   See Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information